



\$~93 to 99 & 125

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4611/2026, CM APPL. 22494/2026

(93) M/S TREND SETTERS BOOKS LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Gurbaksh Singh, Mr. V.N. Sharma, Advs.

versus

DINESH KUMARRespondent

Through: None

+ W.P.(C) 4618/2026, CM APPL. 22530/2026

(94) M/S TREND SETTERS BOOKS LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Gurbaksh Singh, Mr. V.N. Sharma, Advs.

versus

BRIJESH SINGHRespondent

Through: None

+ W.P.(C) 4619/2026, CM APPL. 22534/2026

(95) M/S TREND SETTERS BOOKS LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Gurbaksh Singh, Mr. V.N. Sharma, Advs.

versus

SURENDER SINGHRespondent

Through: None

+ W.P.(C) 4623/2026, CM APPL. 22547/2026

(96) M/S TREND SETTERS BOOKS LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Gurbaksh Singh, Mr. V.N. Sharma, Advs.

versus

RAHUL SHARMARespondent

Through: None

+ W.P.(C) 4624/2026, CM APPL. 22551/2026

(97) M/S TREND SETTERS BOOKS LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Gurbaksh Singh, Mr. V.N. Sharma, Advs.

versus

NEERAJ KUMARRespondent

Through: None

+ W.P.(C) 4625/2026, CM APPL. 22553/2026



- (98) M/S TREND SETTERS BOOKS LTDPetitioner
Through: Mr. Gurbaksh Singh, Mr. V.N. Sharma, Adv.
versus
SATYA NARAYANRespondent
Through: None
+ W.P.(C) 4627/2026, CM APPL. 22557/2026
(99) M/S TREND SETTERS BOOKS LTDPetitioner
Through: Mr. Gurbaksh Singh, Mr. V.N. Sharma, Adv.
versus
RAM BALAK PRASADRespondent
Through: None
+ W.P.(C) 4641/2026, CM APPL. 22641/2026
(125) TREND SETTERS BOOKS LTDPetitioner
Through: Mr. Gurbaksh Singh, Mr. V.N. ~1Sharma, Adv.
versus
LATE SH. RAM LAL THROUGH HIS LRSRespondent
Through: None
CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% 08.04.2026

CM APPL. 22495/2026 (Exemption)
CM APPL. 22531/2026 (Exemption)
CM APPL. 22535/2026 (Exemption)
CM APPL. 22548/2026 (Exemption)
CM APPL. 22552/2026 (Exemption)
CM APPL. 22554/2026 (Exemption)
CM APPL. 22558/2026 (Exemption)
CM APPL. 22642/2026 (Exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The applications stand disposed of.

W.P.(C) 4611/2026



W.P.(C) 4618/2026

W.P.(C) 4619/2026

W.P.(C) 4623/2026

W.P.(C) 4624/2026

W.P.(C) 4625/2026

W.P.(C) 4627/2026

W.P.(C) 4641/2026

3. Let an advance copy of the present petitions be served on the respondents, including through the counsel who appeared for the respondents in the proceedings before the Labour Court.

4. List on 22.04.2026 in the category of “***Supplementary Matters***”.

SACHIN DATTA, J

APRIL 8, 2026/uk