



\$~98

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4611/2026 and CM APPL.22494/2026

M/S TREND SETTERS BOOKS LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gurbaksh Singh and Mr. V.N.
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

DINESH KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **22.04.2026**

1. Issue notice to the respondent, on necessary steps being taken by the petitioner, through all permissible modes including electronically, returnable for the next date of hearing.
2. Let reply be filed within a period of four weeks from today. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 06.07.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

APRIL 22, 2026/at/sv/sl