



\$~89 to 96

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4611/2026 & CM APPL. 22494/2026

M/S TREND SETTERS BOOKS LTD

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

DINESH KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through:

90

+ W.P.(C) 4618/2026 & CM APPL. 22530/2026

M/S TREND SETTERS BOOKS LTD

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

BRIJESH SINGH

.....Respondent

Through:

91

+ W.P.(C) 4619/2026 & CM APPL. 22534/2026

M/S TREND SETTERS BOOKS LTD

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

SURENDER SINGH

.....Respondent

Through:

92

+ W.P.(C) 4623/2026 & CM APPL. 22547/2026

M/S TREND SETTERS BOOKS LTD

.....Petitioner

Through:



versus

RAHUL SHARMA

.....Respondent

Through:

93

+ W.P.(C) 4624/2026 & CM APPL. 22551/2026

M/S TREND SETTERS BOOKS LTD

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

NEERAJ KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through:

94

+ W.P.(C) 4625/2026 & CM APPL. 22553/2026

M/S TREND SETTERS BOOKS LTD

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

SATYA NARAYAN

.....Respondent

Through:

95

+ W.P.(C) 4627/2026 & CM APPL. 22557/2026

M/S TREND SETTERS BOOKS LTD

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

RAM BALAK PRASAD

.....Respondent

Through:

96

+ W.P.(C) 4641/2026 & CM APPL. 22641/2026

TREND SETTERS BOOKS LTD.

.....Petitioner



Through:

versus

LATE SH. RAM LAL THROUGH HIS LRS

.....Respondent

Through:

Appearance:

For Petitioner: Mr. Gurbaksh Singh and Mr. V.N. Sharma, Advs.

For Respondent: Mr. S.S. Sastry, Adv. (Through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

06.07.2026

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondents puts in appearance, and seeks time to file reply.
2. Accordingly, let reply be filed within a period of four weeks, from today.
3. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks, thereafter.
4. Re-notify on 02nd December, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

JULY 6, 2026/KR